

"

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No(s).9-10

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6832-6833

OF 2013

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAH.STATE COOP BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Conmt.Pet.(C)No(s).229-230 of 2014

in

C.A. No(s).6832-6833 of 2013

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Conmt. Pet.(C)No(s)327-328 of 2011

in

SLP(C) No.7637-7638 of 2011

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No(s).9-10 in C.A.NO(s).6832-6833 OF 2013 :

We see no reason to pass any further orders in these applications for Directions filed in C.A.No.6832-6833 of 2013, which are hereby dismissed.

Conmt.Pet.(C)No(s).229-230 of 2014 & Conmt. Pet. (C)No(s)327-328/2011 in SLP(C) Nos.7637-38/2011:

Conmt. Pet. (C)Nos.229-230 of 2014 filed in C.A.Nos.6832-6833 of 2013 are dismissed.

2

In view of the order passed earlier in

C.A.Nos.6832-6833/13 (Arising out of SLP(C)Nos.7637-38 of

2011) we do not consider it necessary to continue with

Conmt. Pet.(C)No(s)327-328/2011, which are accordingly

disposed of.



C.A.NO(s).6832-6833 OF 2013 and Compt Pet.  
4

(C)No(s).229-230 of 2014 are dismissed and Conmt.Pet.  
(C)No(s).327-328 of 2011 are disposed of.

(Mahabir Singh) (Saroj Saini)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)