

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN &amp;

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 3487-3488/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 & 08/02/2011 &  
15/02/2011 in WP No. 629/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAH.STATE COOP BANK LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R1

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Since the respondent Nos.1 and 5 are represented on caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master