

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7637-7638/2011

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAH.STATE COOP BANK LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission,permission to
 file additional documents and office report)
 WITH SLP(C) NO. 13071 of 2011
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
 Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv
 Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner for the last two dates.

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since March, 2011. Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier orders, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
 REGISTRAR

rd