

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7637-7638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in WP No.629/2007 dated 08/02/2011 in WP No.629/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NIRMAL UJJWAL COOP CREDIT SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAH.STATE COOP BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13071 of 2011

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv. (mentd.by)
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,AOR
Mr. Jaswant K.,
Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,AOR.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,AOR

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,AOR

SLP(C)7637-7638/2011

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken
on board.

A prayer has been made for early hearing
of the matters. The Registry is directed to put
up a note within a week, as to whether the
matters are otherwise ready for hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar